
QUESTION NO 5 By Councillor Johnston for answer 
by the Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 22 August 2019 

Question (1) What progress has been made with Graffiti tagging 

database? 

Answer (1) 

Question (2) How many ‘tags’ are in the database and how many have 

been linked to the individuals’ response? 

Answer (2) 

Question (3) How many enforcement notices has the council issued to 

the owners of private properties who have failed to tackle 

graffiti? 

Answer (3) 


